

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract '

Local Self Government Department - Regional Performance Audit Wing, Kozhikode- journeys to Wayanad district Panchayat for Performance Audit -Ex-Post facto- sanction accorded-Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (AA) DEPARTMENT

GO (Rt) No. 2939 /2016/LSGD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 25 /10/2016

Read:- Letter No: 65/A3/2012/RPAW-KKD dated 17/09/2016 from Regional Performance Audit Officer, Kozhikode.

ORDER

Ex-post facto sanction is accorded to the following officers of the Regional Performance Audit Wing, Kozhikode for their journey to Wayanad district Panchayat for performance Audit, as detailed below.

Name &Designation of officers	Period .	Name of District Panchayat	Purpose
Sri.R.S. Kannan, Regional Performance Audit Officer	28/07/16	Trivandrum	Meeting with SPAO
	08/08/16 to 21.08.2016 and 24.08.2016 to 31.08.2016	District Panchayat Wayanad Kalpetta	Audit camp
Sri. Imbichi Koya. P.A Section Officer	28/07/16	Trivandrum	Meeting with SPAO
	08/08/16 to 21.08.2016 and 24.08.2016 to 31.08.2016	District Panchayat Wayanad, Kalpetta	Audit camp
Sri.Balasubramanian.KK, ASO	08/08/16 to 21.08.2016 and 24.08.2016 to 31.08.2016	District Panchayat Wayanad, Kalpetta	Audit camp
Sri.Pratheesh.M.P, Assistant	08/08/16 to 21.08.2016 and 24.08.2016 to 31.08.2016	District Panchayat Wayanad, Kalpetta	Audit camp
Sri.Preejith, Assistant	08/08/16 to 21.08.2016 and 24.08.2016 to 31.08.2016	District Panchayat Wayanad, Kalpetta	Audit camp

Sri.Sooraj.P.	08/08/16 to	District Panchayat	Audit camp
	21.08.2016 and	Wayanad, Kalpetta	
	25.08.2016 to		
	31.08.2016		

BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR,
T. SREEKUMAR
Deputy Secretary to Government

To

The Regional Performance Audit Officer, Civil Station, Kozhikode

The incumbents concerned (Through RPAO, Kozhikode

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/(A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram, Thissur

The Sub-Treasury Officer, Secretariat Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram

The General Administration (BW) Department

Web and New media I & PRD

The Local Self Government (OS) Department (file No.LSGD-AA2/96/2016

-LSGD)

Stock file/Office copy.

Forwarded / By Order

1.

ŧ